Fair value adjustments 1 Jan (reversed) 	 -976 126	 -828 864
Fair value adjustments 31 Dec (new)	 2 028 662	 976 126
Biological assets 31 Dec	 4 997 001	 3 306 053

The following table presents changes during the period for biological assets classified in level 3:

The most important parameters affecting the fair value of the biological assets presented above.

The model makes use of quarterly forward prices based on the estimated harvesting time for the biomass. As at 31 December
2016, a price interval of NOK 64.00 to NOK 73.50 per kg has been stipulated. A price sensitivity analysis as at 31 December
2016 gives the following effect on the Group’s operating profit (NOK 1,000):

	 Price change + NOK 1/kg	 + 55 630
	 Price change – NOK 1/kg	 -  55 630

The Group’s overall volume of biomass on the balance sheet date is also a material factor in an assessment of fair value. An
overview of the Group’s overall biomass and the size distribution within it is presented below. A sensitivity analysis of the
biomass on the balance sheet gives the following effect on the Group’s operating profit (NOK 1,000):

	 Change in biomass + 1%	 + 32 973
	 Change in biomass -  1%	  - 32 205

	 2016	 2015
Biomass fish < 4 kg gutted weight (tonnes)	 73 490	 61 136
Biomass fish > 4 kg gutted weight (tonnes	 15 846	 19 422
Total biomass (tonnes)	 89 336	 80 558

Fair value adjustment fish < 4 kg gutted weight (NOK 1,000)	 1 501 634	 610 425
Fair value adjustment fish > 4 kg gutted weight (NOK 1,000)	 527 028	 365 702
TOTAL fair value adjustment of biological assets (NOK 1,000)	 2 028 662	 976 127
Cost price biological assets (NOK 1,000)	 2 968 339	 2 329 925
Book value of biological assets (NOK 1,000)	 4 997 001	 3 306 052

Fish weighing more than 4 kg gutted weight are valued at the expected net profit/loss as indicated above.

Note 15  –  Bank deposits

As at 31 December 2016, the item “Bank deposits, cash & cash equivalents” included restricted tax deductions amounting to
NOK 67,129,000 (2015: NOK 50,111,000). The Group had additional resticted funds associated with Fish-Pool contracts in
the amount of NOK 119,899,000 (2015: NOK 25,480,000).

Note 14  –  Fair value adjustments

NOK 1000	 2016	 2015
Change in fair value of the biomass 	 1 052 535	 147 263
Change in provisions for loss-making contracts 	 -315 985	 -91 932